public and private utilities and services; legal description of the site, etc.)

Refer to the Freedom Park Master Plan dated August 26, 2021 

§ 1.1.3 The Owner’s budget for the Cost of the Work, as defined in Section 6.1:
(Provide total and, if known, a line item breakdown.)

FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($587,625.00 
USD)  

§ 1.1.4 The Owner’s anticipated design and construction milestone dates:

.1

(Paragraphs deleted)
Construction commencement date:

Approximately 5 months after the date of the Executed Agreement (Includes Schematic Design, Design 
Development, Construction Document, Permitting, Bidding/Procurement, and Contract Negotiation

[...]

§ 11.1 For the Architect’s Basic Services described under Article 3, the Owner shall compensate the Architect as 
follows:

.1 Stipulated Sum
(Insert amount)

.2 Percentage Basis
(Insert percentage value)

Eleven (11 ) % of the Owner’s budget for the Cost of the Work, as calculated in accordance with 
Section 11.6. with initial agreed upon fee of SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS. ($64,638.00 USD)

.3 Other
(Describe the method of compensation)

Actual Cost plus TEN PERCENT (10%) fee to account for tort and performance risk, coordination 
costs, and administrative costs 

§ 11.2 For the Architect’s Supplemental Services designated in Section 4.1.1 and for any Sustainability Services